

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Revision No.461 of 2016

B.L. Verma (Bhukhan Lal Verma) **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

24.05.2016	Mr. Sudeep Agarwal, Counsel for the applicant. Mr. P.K. Bhaduri, Government Advocate for the State on advance copy. Heard on admission. Issue notice. Mr. P.K. Bhaduri accepts notice on behalf of the respondent/State. The instant Criminal Revision has been preferred within its limitation. The revision is admitted for consideration. Record of the Courts below be called for through usual as well as fax mode. Learned counsel for the State/respondent prayed for an opportunity to file written response/objection in the matter. He also prayed that since other convicted co-accused has preferred Criminal Revision No.473 of 2016, both the Criminal Revisions be listed together. As prayed, Registry is directed to list the matter along with Criminal Revision No.473 of 2016. Sd/- (Chandra Bhushan Bajpai) Vacation Judge	
Shyna		